11-05-1998



FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	100870527	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): HEINZ WELSCHOFF		ame and address of receiving party (ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	X_No Inter	ernal OCT 3 0 1998
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	Stree Add Name City	eet dress: P. O. Box 73
Execution Date: OCTOBER 22, 1997	Additio	onal name(s) address(es) attached?YesXNo
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/958,517	B.	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: Harold Pezzner, Esquire 	concerning 6. Tota	tal Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ	i i	tal Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 . Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State: DE 2	ip: 19899	posit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harold Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,112 Signature Date		
,		
Attorney Docket #: WILK-105 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total num	mber of pages comprising cover sheet: (1)
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

11/04/1996 SBURNS 00000111 08956517

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, HEINZ WELSCHOFF residing at 5621 N.E. 22nd Ave., #6, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto William T. Wilkinson of Salem, NJ my right white and interest in and to the patent application I executed on October 14, 1997, entitled MULTI-CHAMBER DISPENSER FOR FLOWABLE MATERIALS (Case No. WILK-105) in the for owing manner: With respect to uses of the invention involving toothpaste material 70% of my right, title and interest to William T. Wilkinson; with respect to all other materials 50% of my right, title and incerest to William T. Wilkinson; such assignment includes priority rights arising in other countries from said application and my inventions disclosed in said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and all applications including continuations, divisions, continuations-inpart and reissues filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and I hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee(s), its successors and assigns, any facts known to 🕟 respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintal proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

This assignment does not include rights to (1) my single pump invention (not yet filed) or (2) my multi-pump system invention 'not yet filed) having selectively either individual or combined pumping action or (3) refill cartridges used in systems other than the subject of this (WILK-105) patent application.

signed this 22 day of October ,...

REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 10/30/1998